WWW.SEMISAM.COMGUILIN SEMISAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD 1 2022.4.8 Edition 2.0
NTC thermistors：HNC series
For temperature sensing/ compensation: Ф5mm disk type
 Characteristics
1. Comply with RoHS, HF and REACH requirements
2. Body size: Ф5mm
3. Radial lead epoxy package
4. Working temperature range: - 40 ℃ ~ + 125 ℃

B Value
(25/50)
Max. power
＠25°C
Dissipation
factor
Thermal time
constant
Working
temperature
R25(Ω) (±%) (K) Pmax(mW) δ(mW/°C) τ(Sec.) TL~TU(°C)
HNC005□ 5
10,15
2450
450 Approx. 4.5 Approx. 20 -40~+125
HNC010□ 10 2750
HNC015□ 15 2800
HNC020□ 20 2800
HNC025□ 25 2900
HNC033□ 33 2900
HNC045□ 45 3000
HNC050□ 50 3050
HNC085□ 85 3100
HNC101□ 100 3200
HNC151□ 150 3250
HNC201□ 200 3400
HNC301□ 300 3600
HNC331□ 330 3600
HNC471□ 470 3600
HNC501□ 500 3650
HNC681□ 680 3700
HNC102□ 1000 3800
HNC152□ 1500 3900
HNC202□ 2000 3950
HNC252□ 2500 4000
HNC302□ 3000 4000
HNC332□ 3300 4000
HNC472□ 4700 4050
HNC502□ 5000 4050
HNC602□ 6000 4050
HNC682□ 6800 4050
HNC802□ 8000 4050
HNC103□ 10000
5,10,15
4050
HNC123□ 12000 4050
HNC153□ 15000 4200
HNC203□ 20000 4250
HNC303□ 30000 4250
HNC473□ 47000 4300
HNC503□ 50000 4300
HNC104□ 100000 4400
HNC154□ 150000 4500
HNC204□ 200000 4600
HNC224□ 220000 4650
HNC334□ 330000 4700
HNC474□ 470000 4750
Remark: □=R25 tolerance
WWW.SEMISAM.COMGUILIN SEMISAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD 3 2022.4.8 Edition 2.0
NTC thermistors：HNC series
For temperature sensing/ compensation: Ф5mm disk type